
NLWM Planning Area Counties: Barry, Clinton, Eaton, Gratiot, Ingham, Ionia, Jackson, Kent, Lake, Mason, Mecosta, Montcalm, Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, Osceola, Ottawa

Name Organization Org Type Address Phone Email County In N W MI Planning Area?
Corbin, S Allegan County County - EMA 122nd Avenue, Allegan, MI Scorbin@allegancounty.org Allegan not in area
Stump, M ANDRIE Industry mstump@andrie.com Muskegon yes
Yarger, Jim Barry County EMA County - EMA 2600 Nashville Rd, Hastings, MI 269-945-3697 jyarger@barrycounty.org Barry yes

Brewers City Dock Industry phil@brewerscitydock.com ottawa yes
Nesheiwat, Lana Buckeye-Ferrysburg Terminal- HSSE Industry - Oil FRP Facility LNesheiwat@buckeye.com Ottawa yes
Baldwin, T. Andy Buckeye-Ferrysburg Terminal- Operations Manager Industry - Oil FRP Facility 17806 N SHORE DR, Ferrysburg TBaldwin@buckeye.com Ottawa yes
Ransom, Paul H. Buckeye-Jackson and Napoleon Terminals- Operations Manager Industry - Oil FRP Facility 2103 MORRILL RD, Jackson PRansom@buckeye.com Jackson yes
Coleman, Dennis A. Buckeye-Jackson and Napoleon Terminals-Buckeye Operations Manager Industry - Oil FRP Facility 2103 MORRILL RD, Jackson DAColeman@buckeye.com Jackson yes
Beck, Lee Ann Buckeye-Jackson Terminal- HSSE Industry - Oil FRP Facility 4800 E.49th St., Cleveland, OH 44125 440-781-7008 lbeck@buckeye.com Jackson yes
Kuczewski, Eric W. Buckeye-Jackson Terminal- Lead Terminal Operator Industry - Oil FRP Facility 2103 MORRILL RD, Jackson EKuczewski@buckeye.com Jackson yes
Garner, Ryan Buckeye-Jackson Terminal- Terminal Operator Industry - Oil FRP Facility 2103 MORRILL RD, Jackson RGarner@buckeye.com Jackson yes
Barbour, Edwin A. Buckeye-Napoleon Terminal- Terminal Operator Industry - Oil FRP Facility 6777 BROOKLYN RD, Napoleon 517-492-6955 EBarbour@buckeye.com Jackson yes
Wahl, Jordan I. Buckeye-Napoleon Terminal- Terminal Operator Industry - Oil FRP Facility 6777 BROOKLYN RD, Napoleon 517-492-6488 JWahl@buckeye.com Jackson yes
Patrick, Chief Eric Capital Region Airport Authority 517-886-3722 epatrick@craa.com
Middleton, Craig Citgo - Ferrysburg Terminal, Assistant Terminal Manager Industry - Oil FRP Facility 524 Third Steet, Ferrysburg, MI 49409 cmiddl1@citgo.com Ottawa yes
Humphreys, Mike Citgo - Ferrysburg Terminal, Terminal Manager Industry - Oil FRP Facility 524 Third Steet, Ferrysburg, MI 49409 mhumph2@citgo.com Ottawa yes
Panak, Dave Citgo - Jackson Terminal, Assistant Terminal Manager Industry - Oil FRP Facility 2001 Morrill Rd, Jackson, MI 49201 DPanak@citgo.com Jackson yes
Salgat, K Citgo - Jackson Terminal, Terminal Manager Industry - Oil FRP Facility 2001 Morrill Rd, Jackson, MI 49201 517-740-1005 KSalgat@citgo.com Jackson yes
LaPorte, Jim Citgo - Michigan EHS&S Industry - Oil FRP Facility 2001 Morrill Rd, Jackson, MI 49201 (734) 233-5108 jlaport@citgo.com Statewide yes
Anderson, Kurt City of Grand Rapids Municipal kanderso@grand-rapids.mi.us Kent yes
Farole, Allison City of Grand Rapids, Fire Dept, EMA Director Municipal 38 Lagrave Avenue SE, Grand Rapids,  616-460-9824 afarole@grcity.us Kent yes
Messer, M CITY OF HOLLAND Municipal - EMA m.messer@cityofholland.com ottawa yes
Kozal, Tim City of Ludington - Police Chief/Emergency Management Liason Municipal - EMA 231-843-3425 kozal201@ci.ludington.mi.us Mason yes
Helms, Thomas Clinton County EMA County - EMA 989-251-6778 helmst@clinton-county.org Clinton yes
Wildes, Jowa Clinton County EMA Planner County - EMA 100 E. State St. Suite G300, St. Johns, M  989-227-6529 WildesJ@clinton-county.org Clinton yes
Mccoughlin, K CMS Energy Industry kmcoughlin@cmsenergy.com
Smith, Edward CMS ENERGY Industry edward.smith@cmsenergy.com
Palmer, Greg CN - Dangerous Goods Officer Industry - Rail 700 Pershing Rd, Pontiac, MI 48340 734-478-2522 greg. palmer@cn.ca yes
Bartz, Curtis CN - Environmental Control Manager Industry - Rail 2800 Livernois Rd, Troy, Mi 48083 248-404-7042 curtis.bartz@cn.ca yes
Karcher, Scott CSX Industry - Rail scott_karcher@csx.com
Ball, Chief Brian Delhi Township Emergency Management Municipal - EMA 2074 Aurelius Road, Holt, MI 48442 517-694-3327 brian.ball@delhitownship.com
Elliott, Becky Delhi Township Emergency Management Municipal - EMA 2074 Aurelius Road, Holt, MI 48442 517-268-2063 becky.elliott@delhitownship.com Ingham yes
Ginebaugh, Chief Gregg Delta Township Emergency Services Municipal - EMA 517-321-6622 gginebaugh@deltami.gov Eaton yes
Rabbers, J DNR State - DNR rabbersj@michigan.gov
Wolf, Jennifer DNR State - DNR wolfj1@michigan.gov Statewide yes

Dow Chemical Industry - Oil FRP Facility S Madison St, Ludington, MI 49431 Mason yes
Wilkinson, Ryan Eaton County EMA County - EMA 517-543-5341 rwilkinson@eatoncounty.org Eaton yes
Alexander, Mike EGLE State - EGLE alexanderm2@michigan.gov Statewide yes
Blazic, Ryan EGLE State - EGLE BLAZICR@michigan.gov Statewide yes
Flickenger, Brian EGLE State - EGLE Cadillac/Gaylord Incident Mgmt Distri        (517) 420-5886 FLICKINGERB@michigan.gov Cadillac/Gaylord Incident Mgmt District
Grant, Ryan EGLE State - EGLE Grand Rapids District Ind Stormwater, 350 Ottawa Avenue       grantr3@michigan.gov Grand Rapids District
SALDIVIA, Luis EGLE State - EGLE Grand Rapids District Wetlands, 350 O         616-710-2136 SALDIVIAL@michigan.gov Grand Rapids Distr yes
VanRiper, Eric EGLE State - EGLE Lansing Incident Mgmt District, 525 W         (517) 420-6785 VANRIPERE@michigan.gov Lansing Incident Mgmt District
Wierzbicki, Dave EGLE State - EGLE Grand Rapids Incident Mgmt District,          517-420-2605 wierzbickid@michigan.gov Grand Rapids Distr  yes
Worm, Mike EGLE State - EGLE Grand Rapids District Water Resource           (616) 350-3395 wormm@michigan.gov Grand Rapids Distr yes
Lloyd, Stephen Enbridge Industry - Pipeline 780-420-8609 em@enbridge.com
Closs, Roy Fairmount Minerals Industry roy.closs@fairmountminerals.com
Williams, Lisa FWS Federal - FWS lisa_williams@fws.gov
Soltis, Mike Gratiot County EMA County - EMA 989-875-5280 msoltis@gratiotmi.com
Morden, Dan Gratiot County Director of 911/Dispatch County - EMA 989-875-5212 dmorden@gratiotmi.com Gratiot yes

Mitchell, Brant Gun Lake Tribe Emergency Management/Safety Department/Emergency/Safety Manager Tribal 2869 Mno Bmadzewen Dr, Shelbyville   616.916.2153 brant.mitchell@glt-nsn.gov Barry, Kent, and Ot     yes
Kalkman, R HOLLAND BPW Municipal rkalkman@hollandbpw.com ottawa yes
Visscher, J HOLLAND BPW Municipal jvisscher@hollandbpw.com ottawa yes

Horn Blower Industry bannand@hornblower.com
Boerkoel, Sgt Bob Ingham County EMA County - EMA 517-676-8223
Every, Jim Ingham County EMA County - EMA (517) 676-2431 jevery@ingham.org Ingham yes
Vanaelst, Samantha Interstate Asphalt Industry - Oil FRP Facility 3900S Creyts Rd, Lansing, MI 48917 231-510-3010 svanaelst@interstateasphalt.com Eaton yes
Thomas, T Ionia City Emergency Management Municipal - EMA 616-902-0597 tthomas@ci.ionia.mi.us Ionia yes
Hoskins, William Ionia County EMA County - EMA 616-527-5619 whoskins@ioniacounty.org Ionia yes
Breining, Jason Jackson County EMA County - EMA 517-768-7946 jbreining@co.jackson.mi.us Jackson yes
Groesser, Matt Kent County EMA County - EMA 701 Ball Ave NE, Grand Rapids, MI 495616-632-6255 matt.groesser@kentcountymi.gov Kent yes
Alderink, Deborah Kent County LEPC County - LEPC 616-464-3831 dcalderink@fishbeck.com Kent yes
Simmonds, Sara Kent County Health Department County - HD sara.simmonds@kentcountymi.gov Kent yes
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Maddox, Patrick Lake County EMA County - EMA 231-745-6205 pmaddox@co.lake.mi.us Lake yes
LANSING ASPHALT TERMINAL CO Industry - Oil FRP Facility 3900 S. CREYTS ROAD Eaton yes

Engelter, William Lansing City Emergency Services Municipal - EMA 517-483-4186 william.engelter@lansingmi.gov Ingham yes
Smart, Allison Little River Band of Ottawa Indians (LRBOI) Tribal 2608 Governmnet Center Drive, Manis   231-398-2196 asmart@lrboi-nsn.gov Mason yes
Hahn, Eric MARATHON PETROLEUM CO - JACKSON MI TERMINAL - QI Industry - Oil FRP Facility 2090 MORRILL RD., Jackson 517-784-7121 eghahn@marathonpetroleum.com JACKSON yes
Haan, Tyler MARATHON PETROLEUM CO - LANSING MI TERMINAL and JACKSON TERMINAL -QI Industry - Oil FRP Facility 6300 W GRAND RIVER, Lansing 419-306-0999 tahaan@marathonpetroleum.com Ingham yes
Cappama, Shane MARATHON PETROLEUM CO - NORTH MUSKEGON MI TERMINAL - QI Industry - Oil FRP Facility 3005 HOLTON ROAD, Muskegon 231-744-2411 cscappama@marathonpetroleum.com MUSKEGON yes
Cappama, Shane MARATHON PETROLEUM CO - NORTH MUSKEGON, Lansing, Jackson MI TERMINALS - Alt QI Industry - Oil FRP Facility 3005 HOLTON ROAD, Muskegon 231-744-9311 cscappama@marathonpetroleum.com MUSKEGON yes
Grogean, Jesse Marathon Pipeline Industry - Pipeline 1900 W Avennett, Griffith, IN 46319 419-348-7301 jmgrogean@marathonpetroleum.com yes
Kintner, Wyatt Marathon Pipeline Industry - Pipeline 10722 E CR 300 N, Indianapolis, IN 462616339-9877 wdkintner@mplx.com yes
Beahm, Matt MARINE POLLUTION CONTROL Industry - Response - OSRO 11324 E Lakewood, Holland, MI 231-215-9339 mattb@marinepollutioncontrol.com Statewide
Hazel, William MARINE POLLUTION CONTROL Industry - Response - OSRO 8631 W Jefferson, Detroit, Mi 48209 313-205-2863 bhazel@marinepollutioncontrol.com Statewide

MARINE POLLUTION CONTROL Industry - Response - OSRO miker@marinepollutioncontrol.com ottawa yes
Reimink, Liz Mason County EMA County - EMA 231-845-5911 lreimink@masoncounty.net Mason yes
Brewer, Aubrey MDHHS State - Health BrewerA5@michigan.gov Statewide yes
Carrick, Jacob MDHHS State - Health CarrickJ@michigan.gov Statewide yes
Schroeder, Scott Mecosta County EMA County - EMA 14485 Northland Drive, Big Rapids, MI 231-592-9484 sschroeder@co.mecosta.mi.us Mecosta yes
Martzke, Scott Michigan Army National Guard State - Military Joint Forces HQ, 3411 N Martin Luther     517-582-4579 scott.w.marzke.nfg@mail.mil Ingham yes

Michigan Paving and Materials Co Industry - Oil FRP Facility 1950 WILLIAMS STREET Gratiot yes
Oslund, Lieutenant Dave Michigan State University - Emergency Management State - University oslundd@police.msu.edu
Monroe, James Mid-Michigan Paving and Materials Co Industry - Oil FRP Facility 1950 Williams St., Alma, Mi 48801 989-402-5583 james.monroe@mipmc.com Gratiot yes
Shaw, David Mid-Michigan Paving and Materials Co Industry - Oil FRP Facility 1950 Williams St., Alma, Mi 48801 989-817-6460 david.shaw2@mipmc.com Gratiot yes
Myers, Brian Midwest Regional Railroads Industry - Rail 47849 Papermill Rd, Coshocton, OH 43513-604-8137
Smith, Eric Montcalm County EMA County - EMA 989-831-3534 esmith@montcalm.us Montcalm yes
High, Kenneth MSP, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division State- MSP District 5, 108 W. Michigan Avenue, Pa    269-332-3475 HighK@michigan.gov MSP District 6 yes
Theaker, Orville MSP, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division State- MSP District 6, 345 Northland Drive NE, Roc   269-953-6099 TheakerO@michigan.gov MSP District 5 yes
Yonker, Jeffrey MSP, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division State- MSP District 1 Coord., 7119 N. Canal Road,   517-719-9767 YonkerJ@michigan.gov MSP District 1 yes
Warner, R Muskegon County EMA County - EMA 231-724-6284 WarnerRi@co.muskegon.mi.us Muskegon yes
Yax, John Muskegon Sheriff County john.yax@muskegonsheriff.com Muskegon yes
Maczko, Jim National Weather Service - Grand Rapids Federal - NWS 616-949-0643 ext. 7 james.maczko@noaa.gov yes
Watkins, Abby Newaygo County EMA County - EMA 231-689-7354 abbym@co.newaygo.mi.us Newaygo yes
Ripka, Bruce Northern A1 Services Industry - Response - OSRO 1680 Peach St, Whitehall, MI 616-813-6214 brucer@northerna1.com Muskegon yes
Jones, Steve Occidental Chemical Corp Industry - Calcium Chloride 1600 S madison St, Ludington, MI 4943231-690-5620 steven_w_jones@oxy.com Mason yes
Duram, Jim Oceana County EMA County - EMA 231-873-4473 emergencymanagement@oceana.mi.us Oceana
Watkins, Mark Osceola County EMA County - EMA 231-832-6172 Osceolaemd@gmail.com Osceola
Lou Hunt Ottawa County EMA County - EMA 616-738-4050 lhunt@miottawa.org Ottawa

PADNOS Industry scott@padnos.com
Mckinnis, T RESOLVE MARINE Industry tmckinnis@resolvemarine.com
Lewis, Jeff SHORELINE CITY Industry jeff.lewis@shorelinecity.com
Sipe, Brian Spring Lake Fire Dept Municipal bsipe@springlaketwp.org Ottawa yes
Achrenka SS Badger Industry achrenka@ssbadger.com Mason
McCarthy SS BADGER Industry mccarthy@ssbadger.com Mason
Popa, Mike T AND T MARINE Industry - Response - OSRO Mikep@tandtmarine.com
Lenardson, Rich Tow Boat US Industry PO Box 632 Bridgman, MI 49106 269-605-9032 rich_greatlakes@comcast.net
Churchill, Kim US EPA Federal - US EPA - Planner 734-478-0052 churchill.kimberly@epa.gov
Cole, Jackie US EPA Federal - US EPA - OSC 734-214-4901 cole.jacquelyn@epa.gov
Manville, Jenny US EPA Federal - US EPA - Tribial liasion (231) 941-0237 manville.jennifer@epa.gov
Nightingale, Betsy US EPA Federal - US EPA - OSC 734-770-8402 nightingale.elizabeth@epa.gov
Douglas, Bobby USCG Federal - USCG 616-850-2503 steven.r.douglas@uscg.mil yes
Lallier, Ben USCG Federal - USCG Ben.D.LAllier@uscg.mil
McKay, Kirk USCG Federal - USCG 616-850-2550 kirk.w.mckay@uscg.mil yes
Miterko, Donald USCG Federal - USCG Donald.J.Miterko@uscg.mil
O'Neil, Brian USCG Federal - USCG 616-850-2581 brian.p.o’neil@uscg.mil 
Swintek, Bryan USCG Federal - USCG Bryan.Swintek@uscg.mil
Ellen delaRosa-Pearn USCG - Aux Federal - USCG 734-276-3284 ellen.delarosa.pearn@gmail.com Ottawa yes
Lusk, Leanne USCG - Sector Lake Michigan Federal - USCG Leanne.M.Lusk@uscg.mil
Snider, Don USCG - Sector Lake Michigan Federal - USCG 2420 S lincoln memorial drive, Milwau   414-747-7137 donald.l.snider@uscg.mil Milwaukee yes
Tenney, Charles USCG - Sector Lake Michigan Federal - USCG 2420 S lincoln memorial drive, Milwau   414-747-7161 Charles.W.Tenney@uscg.mil Milwaukee yes. USCG planning.
Weller, Tim USCG - Sector Lake Michigan Federal - USCG 2420 S lincoln memorial drive, Milwau   414-747-7881 timothy.w.weller@uscg.mil Milwaukee yes. USCG planning.
Lampinen, Leo USCG - SFO Grand Haven Federal - USCG 650 S Harbor Dr, Grand Haven, MI 616-850-2583 Leo.J.Lampinen@uscg.mil Ottawa yes
Pierson, Niles USCG - SFO Grand Haven Federal - USCG 650 S Harbor Dr, Grand Haven, MI 616-502-2468 niles.c.pierson@uscg.mil yes

VERPLANK TRUCKING Industry ron@verplanktrucking.com ottawa yes
Welling, Spencer Wolverine Pipeline Industry - pipeline spencer_welling@wplco.com
Beckman, Eric Youngs Environmental, W Mi Operations Industry - response 616-785-3374 ebeckman@yeci.us
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